
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401291
DATE : 27.05.2024

REQ TITLE : REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401869

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 1.REPLACEMENT OF AN INDUSTRIAL VIDEO SCOPE
TO BE USED FOR THEINSPECTION, MAINTENANCE,
AND TROUBLESHOOTING OF MACHINERY AND
EQUIPMENT
IN OUR INDUSTRIAL FACILITY AS PER BELOW.2.
TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS: THE INDUSTRIAL
VIDEO SCOPE MUST MEET THEFOLLOWING
TECHNICAL SPECI
FICATIONS:# MINIMUM 6MM DIAMETER INSERTION
PROBE# MINIMUM 10M PROBE LENGTH WITH HIGH
DURABILITY TUNGSTEN BRAIDING# VIDEOSCOPE
SHOULD
 HAVE LIGHT SOURCE INTERCHANGEABILITY TO
ACCOMMODATEWHITE LED LIGHT / UV LIGHT#
INSTRUMENT SHOULD HAVE THE OPTION OF
PROBE INTERCHAN
GEABILITY BETWEEN4MM & 6MM DIAMETER AND
DIFFERENT LENGTH# FLEXIBLE INSERTION PROBE
WITH ALL WAY ARTICULATION
(360DEGREESROTATION) WI
TH# HIGH-RESOLUTION CAMERA WITH AT LEAST
720P RESOLUTION# MINIMUM 8.0-INCH LCD
DAYLIGHT READABLE DISPLAY WITH HIGH

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401291
DATE : 27.05.2024

REQ TITLE : REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401869

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BRIGHTNESSAND CON
TRAST# ADJUSTABLE LIGHTING ON THE PROBE#
OPTICAL TIP ADAPTER WITH MINIMUM 110-DEGREE
FIELD OF VIEW WITH OILCLEARING DESIGN#
DIGITAL
ZOOM CAPABILITIES# ABILITY TO RECORD STILL
IMAGES AND VIDEOS# MINIMUM 32GB STORAGE#
RECHARGEABLE BATTERY WITH A MINIMUM
2-HOUR BATTE
RY LIFE# EASY TO OPERATE WITH A
USER-FRIENDLY INTERFACE.# DURABLE, RUGGED,
AND WATER-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION
DESIGNED TO IP 65# COMPA
TIBLE WITH A WIDE RANGE OF TOUGH OPERATING
ENVIRONMENTS AS BELOWO MIL-STD-810G,
METHOD 514.7, PROCEDURE I (GENERAL
VIBRATION TEST)O
MIL-STD-810G, METHOD 516.7, PROCEDURE IV
(TRANSIT DROP TEST)O MIL-STD-810G, METHOD
506.6, PROCEDURE I (RAIN AND BLOWING RAIN
TEST)O
MIL-STD-810G, METHOD 507.6, PROCEDURE II
(AGGRAVATED CYCLE)O MIL-STD-810G, METHOD

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401291
DATE : 27.05.2024

REQ TITLE : REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401869

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

510.6, PROCEDURE I (BLOWING DUST TEST)O
MIL-STD-81
0G, METHOD 521.4 ICING/FREEZING RAINO
MIL-STD-810G, METHOD 511.6, PROCEDURE I
(OPERATION IN AN EXPLOSIVEATMOSPHERE
TEST)# VIDEOSCOPE
 NEEDS TO HAVE AN OPTION FOR MARKING THE
DEFECTS WHEN THEVIDEO IS RECORDED#
VIDEOSCOPE SHOULD BE ABLE TO RECORD
IMAGES WHILE THE VID
EO IS RECORDEDWITHOUT VIDEO BEING
STOPPED3. COMPLIANCE: THE INDUSTRIAL VIDEO
SCOPE MUST COMPLY WITH THE
FOLLOWINGSTANDARDS:# CE MARK
ING# FCC PART 15# ROHS COMPLIANCE# REACH
COMPLIANCE# ISO 9001 CERTIFICATION4.
DELIVERY: THE DELIVERY OF THE INDUSTRIAL
VIDEO SCOPE S
HOULD INCLUDETHE FOLLOWING:# INDUSTRIAL
VIDEO SCOPE WITH INSERTION PROBE# LCD
DISPLAY# 2 X BATTERY AND CHARGER# OPTICAL
TIP ADAPTERS
 (DIRECT NEAR FOCUS, DIRECT FAR FOCUS, SIDE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401291
DATE : 27.05.2024

REQ TITLE : REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401869

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FARFOCUS)# USER MANUAL# CARRYING CASE#
10M GUIDE TUBE5. WARRANTY: THE INDUSTRIAL
VIDEO S
COPE SHOULD HAVE A MINIMUM
ONE-YEARWARRANTY COVERING
MANUFACTURING DEFECTS AND FAULTS.ANY
REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS SHOULD BE
COVERED
BY THE MANUFACTURER ORSUPPLIER.6.
TRAINING: THE SUPPLIER SHOULD PROVIDE OEM
TRAINING FOR THE OPERATIONAND MAINTENANCE
OF THE INDUSTR
IAL VIDEO SCOPE. THETRAINING SHOULD BE
CONDUCTED ONSITE AND SHOULD COVER ALL
ASPECTS OF THEEQUIPMENT INCLUDING
TROUBLESHOOTING ANDMA
INTENANCE. TWO DAYS TRAINING WITH
CERTIFICATION.7. TECHNICAL SUPPORT: THE
SUPPLIER SHOULD PROVIDE TECHNICAL SUPPORT
FORTHE INDUSTRIA
L VIDEO SCOPE INCLUDING REMOTE SUPPORT
ANDONSITE SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.8. PRICE: THE
PRICE SHOULD INCLUDE ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401291
DATE : 27.05.2024

REQ TITLE : REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401869

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WITH TH
EPURCHASE, DELIVERY, AND TRAINING OF THE
INDUSTRIAL VIDEO SCOPE. THEPRICE SHOULD BE
INCLUSIVE OF ALL TAXES AND FEES.9. TENDER
SUBMIS
SIONS WILL COMPLY TO:# COMPLIANCE WITH
TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS# COMPLIANCE WITH
STANDARDS# PRICE# WARRANTY AND TECHNICAL
SUPPORT# TRA
INING AND USER-FRIENDLINESS# TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS OF THE INDUSTRIAL VIDEO
SCOPE# COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES AND
DOCUMENTATION# DELI
VERY TIMELINE# WARRANTY AND TECHNICAL
SUPPORT DETAILS# TRAINING DETAILS AND
SCHEDULE

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401291
DATE : 27.05.2024

REQ TITLE : REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401869

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


